



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 353/2018**

MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURNACE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi, Advocate

versus

GUDDI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% 11.04.2018

CM No.13902/2018

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

MAC.APP. 353/2018 and CM Nos.13901, 13903/2018

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent no.6 has expired and be deleted from the array of the parties. Respondent no.6 is deleted from the array of the parties. The amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.
2. Issue notice to respondents No.1 to 5 and 7 by ordinary mode as well as Regd. AD Post, returnable on 28th May, 2018.
3. The operation of the impugned award shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.
4. The record of the Claims Tribunal be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
5. Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsel for the appellant under the signature of the Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 11, 2018

dk