



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 353/2018 & CM Appln. 13901/2018, 13903/2018

MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURNACE CO LTD..... Appellant
Through None

versus

GUDDI & ORS Respondents
Through None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER
21.05.2018

%

1. This case has been put up on the office note for correction of the order dated 11th April, 2018.
2. Para 2 of the order dated 11th April, 2018 is corrected to the extent that notice be also issued to respondent No.8. The corrected para 2 would read as under:

“2. Issue notice to respondents No.1 to 5, 7 and 8 by ordinary mode as well as Regd. AD Post, returnable on 28th May, 2018.”

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 21, 2018
dk