



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 353/2018 & CM APPL. 13901/2018,
CM APPL.13903/2018**

**MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURNACE CO LTD Appellant
Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi, Advocate**

versus

**GUDDI & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. P.C. Dogra, Advocate for R-1 to
R-5
Mr. Sunil Kumar Ojha, Advocate for
R-7 & R-8**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

**% ORDER
28.05.2018**

List for the hearing at the end of the board on 13th September, 2018.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date of hearing.

Interim order shall continue.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

**MAY 28, 2018
ds**