



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 353/2018 & CMs 13901/2018 & 13903/2018**

MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi, Advocate

Versus

GUDDI & ORS. Respondents

**Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Ojha, Advocate
for respondents No. 7 & 8**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **13.09.2018**

It is stated that arguing counsel for respondents-Claimants is not available due to medical emergency.

List on 17th December, 2018.

Interim order to continue.

SUNIL GAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2018

V