



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 353/2018, CM APPL. 13901/2018 & CM APPL.
13903/2018

MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURNACE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

GUDDI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. P.C. Dogra, Advocate for R-1 to
R-5.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Ojha, Advocate for
R-7 and R-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

17.12.2018

Counsel for the appellant submits that he wishes to tender the copy of
evidence before this Court.

Parties are directed to file written synopsis along with citations, if
any, within four weeks, with advance copy to the opposite side.

List on 25.04.2019.

Interim order to continue.

I.S.MEHTA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2018

nd